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For the monthly Commission meeting address, time
and agenda, please visit the "About Us" section on our
website at www.nhlottery.com. 

New this month, 

GOC LEGISLATIVE CHANGES: 

NH LOTTERY CLOSINGS: 

NEXT COMMISSION MEETING: 

Licensing and Enforcement-Games of Chance Monthly Newsletter 

Wednesday, November 20, 2019  
Location: Concord, NH 
(Date is subject to change) 

November 11, 2019 - Veteran's Day 
November 28, 2019 - Thanksgiving Day 
November 29, 2019 - Day After
Thanksgiving
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No Legislative Changes Currently

LOT RULE OF THE MONTH: 

Lot 7206.09(a) - States that the
passport photo that is submitted with
an application should be taken within
the last 6-months to reflect the
applicant's current appearance.  

FAQ'S - STATE POLICE  
1. How long do you think it will take? 
Answer: It depends, all Games of Chance applications require
the completion of a State of New Hampshire and Federal
Bureau of Investigation (FBI) record check. This process can
take up to 60 days for completion which is why all applicants
need to submit their paperwork at least 60 days prior to their
current license expiration date. 

2. Can I electronically sign and email you the documents? 
Answer: No, State Police will reject the documents if they do
not have original signatures and are copies. 
3. I went to get my fingerprints done, had them scanned
electronically but the individual that did my fingerprints did
not give me a Livescan site form. What do I do? 
Answer: Electronic fingerprints require a Livescan site form for
processing. If you did not receive this form at your
fingerprinting appointment, you will unfortunately have to go
back to the place that took your fingerprints and ask for this
form.  
4. Can I pay with cash? 
Answer: No, State Police will only accept a money order or a check. The current fee for a
criminal background check is $48.25 per person and this fee cannot be combined with the fee
for your license or badge. 



September 2019 - Room Breakdown
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September 2019 - Room Breakdown Amounts

Aces & Eights Casino 
Boston Billiard Club & Casino 
Chasers Poker Room 
Concord Casino 
Greyhound Casino & Tavern 
Keene Casino 
Lakes Region Casino 
Lebanon Poker Room & Casino 
Manchester Poker Room & Casino 
Northwoods Casino 
Ocean Gaming Casino 
The Governor's Inn 
The Poker Room at One Lafayette 
The River Casino & Sports Bar 
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$1,118.70 
$50,650.40 
$53,288.10 
$3,135.80 
$18,360.85 
$6,304.40 
$6,565.65 
$7,963.00 
$32,283.30 
$1,189.95 
$12,720.25 
$1,308.10 
$17,161.05 
$17,358.35 

Room Name: 
 

Total Revenue 
After Prizes:  
 

Total Tax: 
 

Total Charity 
Allocation: 
 
$3,915.45 
$175,117.95 
$186,508.35 
$10,975.30 
$60,134.20 
$22,005.55 
$22,988.35 
$27,813.80 
$111,332.90 
$4,018.70 
$44,520.88 
$4,036.55 
$58,020.20 
$60,338.08 

$11,187.00 
$500,337.00 
$532,881.00 
$31,358.00 
$171,812.00 
$62,873.00 
$65,681.00 
$79,468.00 
$318,094.00 
$11,482.00 
$127,202.50 
$11,533.00 
$165,772.00 
$172,394.50 

**Please Note: Any Monthly Financial Reports and or State Revenue Invoices that
are late and have not been submitted to the New Hampshire Lottery Commission,
are not calculated into this graph or the amounts shown. 
 

"There is always something to be
thankful for." 
(UNKNOWN AUTHOR) 
 


